
North Louisiana Last Chance Meet - Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School 00:17:13.54 52

2 Ruston 00:17:13.04 54

3 Loyola College Prep 00:17:22.45 58

4 Ouachita Christian 00:17:47.52 93

5 Cedar Creek 00:18:25.66 132

6 Parkway High School 00:19:11.60 184

7 St. Fredrick 00:19:07.71 185

8 Benton 00:19:23.56 193

9 Choudrant 00:19:23.33 206

10 Sterlington 00:19:27.18 213

11 West Monroe 00:21:31.73 308

12 Weston High School 00:23:24.77 345

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

West Ouachita 00:25:30.97 4

Jena 00:23:08.24 4

C.E. Byrd 00:19:49.50 2

Saint Stanislaus High School 00:15:10.31 1

Delhi Charter 00:24:57.66 1
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North Louisiana Last Chance Meet - Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School 00:17:13.54 6 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1174 Cris Valesquez 00:16:34.69 1

2 3 1175 Eric Ramsey 00:16:38.55 2

3 7 1176 Trent Futch 00:16:52.07 6

4 22 1178 Cameron Flurry 00:17:59.93 21

5 23 1177 Axton Nolan 00:18:02.47 22

6 49 1180 David Post 00:19:41.04 (47)

2 Ruston 00:17:13.04 7 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1351 John Davis Vessel 00:16:42.98 4

2 9 1352 Jeff Weatherford 00:17:00.00 8

3 11 1353 Cole Magee 00:17:04.36 10

4 13 1354 John Madix 00:17:19.69 12

5 21 1355 Josiah Finely 00:17:58.15 20

6 36 1356 Brennan Youngblood 00:19:10.95 (35)

7 57 1357 Trenton Hill 00:20:12.20 (54)

3 Loyola College Prep 00:17:22.45 13 58

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1196 Franklin Roemer 00:16:42.92 3

2 8 1195 Jonah Drouillard 00:16:58.53 7

3 15 1198 Mark Henry 00:17:34.60 14

4 17 1200 Jackson Drouillard 00:17:44.62 16

5 19 1197 Elliott White 00:17:51.59 18

6 44 1194 Jackson McNeill 00:19:30.64 (42)

7 52 1210 Rhys Armagost 00:20:01.42 (50)

4 Ouachita Christian 00:17:47.52 6 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1332 Jay Parker 00:16:46.46 5

2 12 1334 Garrett Simmons 00:17:14.84 11

3 16 1333 Aiden McCrary 00:17:37.88 15

4 30 1336 Jacob Chambliss 00:18:27.76 29

5 34 1337 Jacob Smith 00:18:50.69 33

6 39 1335 Grant Hurley 00:19:21.27 (38)

5 Cedar Creek 00:18:25.66 11 132

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 1152 Ethan McCarthy 00:17:49.88 17

2 24 1153 Hayes Bridges 00:18:10.32 23

3 25 1156 Connor Johnson 00:18:13.69 24

4 29 1155 Anderson Maxwell 00:18:27.51 28

5 41 1161 Waylon Taylor 00:19:26.92 40

6 43 1160 Tate Farrar 00:19:29.43 (41)

7 56 1162 Eli Black 00:20:10.59 (53)

6 Parkway High School 00:19:11.60 6 184

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 1339 Alex Gomez 00:17:28.67 13

2 28 1338 Connor Phillips 00:18:21.70 27

3 37 1346 Samuel Espinoza 00:19:17.38 36

4 48 1340 Jackson Schneider 00:19:33.85 46
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North Louisiana Last Chance Meet - Boys

5 72 1347 Andrew Carpenter 00:21:16.40 62

6 85 1348 Preston Worrell 00:23:04.34 (69)

7 St. Fredrick 00:19:07.71 5 185

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 1485 Hayes Gill 00:17:55.08 19

2 31 1486 Sebastian Criswell 00:18:40.56 30

3 45 1484 Rishi Thota 00:19:31.21 43

4 46 1358 John Domino 00:19:31.87 44

5 51 1363 Luke Leaumont 00:19:59.85 49

8 Benton 00:19:23.56 7 193

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 1141 Lucas Clarke 00:18:14.40 25

2 32 1143 Dominic Helverson 00:18:43.82 31

3 38 1145 Austin Richard 00:19:20.20 37

4 40 1144 Tyler Mitchell 00:19:23.80 39

5 71 1147 Haydon Stockton 00:21:15.60 61

6 86 1146 Blake Parker 00:23:11.13 (70)

7 100 1142 Easton Kuster 00:29:13.53 (76)

9 Choudrant 00:19:23.33 9 206

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 1164 Owen Watson 00:18:20.42 26

2 33 1166 Jack Groce 00:18:44.30 32

3 47 1168 Hagen Davis 00:19:33.78 45

4 53 1165 Rai Caines 00:20:08.39 51

5 55 1169 Connor Thompson 00:20:09.78 52

6 60 1167 Luke Wisterman 00:20:19.12 (56)

7 65 1171 Ren Stephens 00:20:39.79 (59)

10 Sterlington 00:19:27.18 7 213

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1487 Jase Pope 00:17:02.60 9

2 35 1491 Chey Bridges 00:19:07.15 34

3 58 1490 Talon Strother 00:20:17.22 55

4 61 1488 Grahm Burks 00:20:21.32 57

5 62 1489 David Mateo 00:20:27.61 58

6 78 1492 Carter Hayden 00:22:13.57 (66)

7 89 1494 Aidan Morrow 00:23:25.97 (72)

11 West Monroe 00:21:31.73 5 308

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 50 276 James Campbell 00:19:58.94 48

2 66 278 Jacob Johnson 00:20:40.79 60

3 77 279 Brayden McCorkle 00:21:42.91 65

4 81 280 Nathaniel Thrift 00:22:30.62 67

5 84 281 Kadrius Divins 00:22:45.38 68

12 Weston High School 00:23:24.77 6 345

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 73 270 Daniel Albert 00:21:23.33 63

2 74 267 Grady Peevy 00:21:31.84 64

3 87 274 Tyler Pardue 00:23:11.27 71

4 94 268 Kaden Shirley 00:25:09.53 73

5 96 271 Jude Otwell 00:25:47.88 74

6 98 275 Tanner Watlington 00:27:54.25 (75)

McDuffie Timing Printed: 11/4/2021 4:05:06 PM Page: 3 of 5



North Louisiana Last Chance Meet - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 1495 Keegan Leverett SR 00:15:10.31 Saint Stanislaus High School

2 1 1174 Cris Valesquez JR 00:16:34.69 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School

3 2 1175 Eric Ramsey SO 00:16:38.55 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School

4 3 1196 Franklin Roemer SO 00:16:42.92 Loyola College Prep

5 4 1351 John Davis Vessel SR 00:16:42.98 Ruston

6 5 1332 Jay Parker SR 00:16:46.46 Ouachita Christian

7 6 1176 Trent Futch JR 00:16:52.07 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School

8 7 1195 Jonah Drouillard SR 00:16:58.53 Loyola College Prep

9 8 1352 Jeff Weatherford JR 00:17:00.00 Ruston

10 9 1487 Jase Pope SR 00:17:02.60 Sterlington

11 10 1353 Cole Magee SO 00:17:04.36 Ruston

12 11 1334 Garrett Simmons SR 00:17:14.84 Ouachita Christian

13 12 1354 John Madix JR 00:17:19.69 Ruston

14 13 1339 Alex Gomez FR 00:17:28.67 Parkway High School

15 14 1198 Mark Henry FR 00:17:34.60 Loyola College Prep

16 15 1333 Aiden McCrary SR 00:17:37.88 Ouachita Christian

17 16 1200 Jackson Drouillard JR 00:17:44.62 Loyola College Prep

18 17 1152 Ethan McCarthy SO 00:17:49.88 Cedar Creek

19 18 1197 Elliott White SR 00:17:51.59 Loyola College Prep

20 19 1485 Hayes Gill SR 00:17:55.08 St. Fredrick

21 20 1355 Josiah Finely FR 00:17:58.15 Ruston

22 21 1178 Cameron Flurry SR 00:17:59.93 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School

23 22 1177 Axton Nolan FR 00:18:02.47 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School

24 23 1153 Hayes Bridges JR 00:18:10.32 Cedar Creek

25 24 1156 Connor Johnson SO 00:18:13.69 Cedar Creek

26 25 1141 Lucas Clarke 8th 00:18:14.40 Benton

27 26 1164 Owen Watson JR 00:18:20.42 Choudrant

28 27 1338 Connor Phillips JR 00:18:21.70 Parkway High School

29 28 1155 Anderson Maxwell SO 00:18:27.51 Cedar Creek

30 29 1336 Jacob Chambliss SO 00:18:27.76 Ouachita Christian

31 30 1486 Sebastian Criswell SO 00:18:40.56 St. Fredrick

32 31 1143 Dominic Helverson FR 00:18:43.82 Benton

33 32 1166 Jack Groce FR 00:18:44.30 Choudrant

34 33 1337 Jacob Smith JR 00:18:50.69 Ouachita Christian

35 34 1491 Chey Bridges FR 00:19:07.15 Sterlington

36 (35) 1356 Brennan Youngblood SO 00:19:10.95 Ruston

37 36 1346 Samuel Espinoza FR 00:19:17.38 Parkway High School

38 37 1145 Austin Richard JR 00:19:20.20 Benton

39 (38) 1335 Grant Hurley SR 00:19:21.27 Ouachita Christian

40 39 1144 Tyler Mitchell SO 00:19:23.80 Benton

41 40 1161 Waylon Taylor FR 00:19:26.92 Cedar Creek

42 0 1150 Trent Harber JR 00:19:29.31 C.E. Byrd

43 (41) 1160 Tate Farrar JR 00:19:29.43 Cedar Creek

44 (42) 1194 Jackson McNeill SR 00:19:30.64 Loyola College Prep

45 43 1484 Rishi Thota 7th 00:19:31.21 St. Fredrick

46 44 1358 John Domino 7th 00:19:31.87 St. Fredrick

47 45 1168 Hagen Davis FR 00:19:33.78 Choudrant

48 46 1340 Jackson Schneider JR 00:19:33.85 Parkway High School

49 (47) 1180 David Post SO 00:19:41.04 D'Arbonne Woods Charter School

50 48 276 James Campbell SO 00:19:58.94 West Monroe

51 49 1363 Luke Leaumont 7th 00:19:59.85 St. Fredrick
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North Louisiana Last Chance Meet - Boys

52 (50) 1210 Rhys Armagost SO 00:20:01.42 Loyola College Prep

53 51 1165 Rai Caines JR 00:20:08.39 Choudrant

54 0 1149 Trace Deal JR 00:20:09.69 C.E. Byrd

55 52 1169 Connor Thompson SO 00:20:09.78 Choudrant

56 (53) 1162 Eli Black SO 00:20:10.59 Cedar Creek

57 (54) 1357 Trenton Hill FR 00:20:12.20 Ruston

58 55 1490 Talon Strother SO 00:20:17.22 Sterlington

59 0 282 Ethan Patricola FR 00:20:17.91 West Ouachita

60 (56) 1167 Luke Wisterman SR 00:20:19.12 Choudrant

61 57 1488 Grahm Burks SR 00:20:21.32 Sterlington

62 58 1489 David Mateo FR 00:20:27.61 Sterlington

63 0 1207 Barro Massad SR 00:20:33.23 Loyola College Prep

64 0 1159 Cole Morganthall FR 00:20:39.06 Cedar Creek

65 (59) 1171 Ren Stephens FR 00:20:39.79 Choudrant

66 60 278 Jacob Johnson FR 00:20:40.79 West Monroe

67 0 1183 Xander Steen SO 00:20:44.57 Jena

68 0 1158 Nathan Gremillion SR 00:20:55.89 Cedar Creek

69 0 1266 Patrick Haynes SR 00:20:56.45 Loyola College Prep

70 0 1157 Jack Ensminger SO 00:21:12.75 Cedar Creek

71 61 1147 Haydon Stockton JR 00:21:15.60 Benton

72 62 1347 Andrew Carpenter FR 00:21:16.40 Parkway High School

73 63 270 Daniel Albert SO 00:21:23.33 Weston High School

74 64 267 Grady Peevy 8th 00:21:31.84 Weston High School

75 0 1170 Wade Watson FR 00:21:34.64 Choudrant

76 0 1267 Thomas Yokem JR 00:21:41.34 Loyola College Prep

77 65 279 Brayden McCorkle FR 00:21:42.91 West Monroe

78 (66) 1492 Carter Hayden SO 00:22:13.57 Sterlington

79 0 1241 Matthew Fortune JR 00:22:23.15 Loyola College Prep

80 0 1184 Trent Taunton SR 00:22:25.57 Jena

81 67 280 Nathaniel Thrift FR 00:22:30.62 West Monroe

82 0 1193 Andrew Kim FR 00:22:34.02 Loyola College Prep

83 0 1172 Cameron Grice JR 00:22:43.71 Choudrant

84 68 281 Kadrius Divins FR 00:22:45.38 West Monroe

85 (69) 1348 Preston Worrell FR 00:23:04.34 Parkway High School

86 (70) 1146 Blake Parker SO 00:23:11.13 Benton

87 71 274 Tyler Pardue SO 00:23:11.27 Weston High School

88 0 1163 Gabe Garcia FR 00:23:12.15 Cedar Creek

89 (72) 1494 Aidan Morrow FR 00:23:25.97 Sterlington

90 0 1268 Reese Mekelburg SO 00:24:18.74 Loyola College Prep

91 0 334 Andrew Ellard K 00:24:41.38 Jena

92 0 1190 Aiden Taunton SR 00:24:41.44 Jena

93 0 1182 Kaden Sauseda SO 00:24:57.66 Delhi Charter

94 73 268 Kaden Shirley SR 00:25:09.53 Weston High School

95 0 286 Lane Varnell JR 00:25:32.92 West Ouachita

96 74 271 Jude Otwell SO 00:25:47.88 Weston High School

97 0 287 Samuel Taylor FR 00:27:32.09 West Ouachita

98 (75) 275 Tanner Watlington 8th 00:27:54.25 Weston High School

99 0 284 Robert West JR 00:28:40.99 West Ouachita

100 (76) 1142 Easton Kuster SO 00:29:13.53 Benton
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